LEGAL NOTICE

In The Circuit Court
Of The Fifth Judicial Circuit
Clark County, Illinois
City Of Casey, Illinois,
a municipal corporation,
Plaintiff

- VS -

Defendants.

Janet G. Burson Living Trust, Dated September 8, 2016; Dickie J. Burson Living Trust, dated June 8, 2005; Janet G. Burson; Burson Rentals, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company; Clark County, Illinois, individually and as Trustee For Taxing District; Unknown Owners And Non-Record Claimants,

2023MR25

Notice Of Complaint (For Publication)

In accordance with 735 ILCS 5/2-206(a), 5/2-207, 5/2-413, and 5/15-1502(c)(2) as well as 65 ILCS 5/11-31-1(d), Notice is hereby given to you, Defendants, "Unknown Owners" and "Non-Record Claimants", all of whom are Defendants in the above-captioned case, that this case has been filed in the Circuit Court of Clark County, Illinois, by Plaintiff, City of Casey, Illinois, a municipal corporation, against you praying for an order of the Court to declare certain real property "abandoned" pursuant to 65 ILCS 5/11-31-1(d) and issue a judicial deed to the Plaintiff. The legal description of the property at issue is:

Twenty-two (22) feet of even width off the East side of Lot Eight (8) in Block Five (5) in the Original Town (now City) of Casey, EXCEPT the North Forty-two (42) feet of even width, Clark County, Illinois.

PIN: 03-11-20-09-103-038 Commonly known as: Corner of SE 1st Street and E. General Robey Avenue, Casey, Illinois 62420.

Now Therefore, the abovenamed Defendants, should file your answer to the Complaint in this action or otherwise file your appearance in the Office of the Clerk of the Circuit Court of Clark County, Marshall County Courthouse, 501 Archer Avenue, Marshall, Illinois, on or before the 20th day of December, 2023, if this real property is not "abandoned". Failure to do so may result in a judgment by default being entered against you at any time after that date in accordance with the prayer for relief set forth in the Complaint. Taylor Law Offices, P.C. Tracy A. Willenborg 122 E. Washington Avenue, P.O. Box 668 Effingham, IL 62401 217-342-3925 t.willenborg@taylorlaw.net Registration #6281018 11/18,25;12/2

PUBLIC NOTICE

2024

Notice Of Election Of Directors
To All Owners And Occupiers Of Lands Lying Within
The Boundaries Of The Clark
County Soil and Water Con-

County Soil and Water Conservation District:

Notice is hereby given that the Clark County Soil & Water Conservation an Election will be held on the 11th day of January 2024 between the hours of 7am to 5:30pm, at the USDA Service Center located at 1001 North York in Martinsville, Illinois. Three (3) Directors will be elected to serve the Clark County Soil and Water Conservation District of the State of Illinois.

All persons, firms or corporations who hold legal title or are in legal possession of any land lying within the boundaries of the said district are eligible to vote at said election, whether as lessee, renter, tenant or otherwise. Only such persons, firms or corporations are eligible to vote.

Dated: December 4, 2023.

Michael D. Shotts
Chairman
Clark County Soil and Water
Conservation District